Sponsored by: Hernstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2011-107

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 TO THE
CONTRACT DATED JANUARY 11,2011, WITH LANZO CONSTRUCTION
CO. IN THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF §1,362,782, FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE SERVICE AREA 3 WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT; INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $25,078.18;
EXTENDING THE CONTRACT BY 17 DAYS FOR SUBSTANTIAL AND
FINAL COMPLETION, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (“City”) entered into an Assignment and Assumption of
Contract Agreement with Lanzo Construction Company (“Lanzo™) for the construction of the
Service Area 3 wastewater treatment plant (“Project”) in January of 2011 (“Contract™); and

WHEREAS, several changes to the Project have been made since the City and Lanzo entered
into the Contract that have resulted in an increase in the Contract cost in an amount not to exceed
$25,078.18, and extending the substantial and final completion of the Project an additional 17 days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. Change Order No.6 to the Contract between the City and Lanzo attached
hereto as “Exhibit A,” is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Change
Order and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.



PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25" DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Lod

Ginger Snéa Mayor

AYES: Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Worthington, Snead
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

Plane Ao e

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND
RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorng! ' o




EXHIBIT “A”
CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. _6

TO: City of Marathon

PROJECT: City of Marathon Service Area 3 WWTP Completion Assignment and
Assumption of Change Order to the Agreement dated January 11,2011, in the
amount of $1,362.782.00

ENGINEER: Weiler Engineering Corporation
CONTRACTOR: Lanzo Construction Co,

DATE: September 21, 2011

This Change Order will authorize the following change to the Agreement:

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set forth on Exhibit “A™ attached
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof,

This Change Order constitates {ull, final, and complete compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses, overhead,
and profit, and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above referenced changes
in the Work, and any other effect on any of the Work under this Agreement. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees
that (a) the Contract Price of $1,362,782.00 under the Agreement will be changed by this Change Order, and (b) the
schedule for performance of Work will be changed by this Change Order. Contractor expressly waives any claims for
any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the above-referenced changes. Except as
herein or heretofore expressly modified, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and shall cover
the performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. Any defined terims not defined in this Change
Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

By signing below the parties indicate acceptance of this Change Ovder as set forth herein.

THE CITY OF MARATHON CONTRACTOR
a Ilorida municipal corporation

By?ﬁ/& /%fﬁgé’i/ :52[/“&/;/(/5@ By: o {/ /{/7 j’fzyy-

Name: annr HQ,W» stadt Name: /'ff/f /»,, ﬁ/% /’7n w*s
gy 7 _
ritte: ?7“/ mﬂnaﬁ%’/ Te Ve J/el /z a /

END OF SLECTION

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page [ of 4




Change Order No.

Project Title
Bid No.
QOwner:
Contractor:

Agreement Date:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

6
Service Area 3 WWTP Completion
N/A

City of Marathon

Lanzo Construction Company. Florida

January 11, 2011

This Change Order is necessary to cover changes in the work to be
performed under this Agreement. The GENERAL CONDITIONS,
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, and STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS apply to and govern all work under this Change Order.

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

(1) Original Contract Price

(2) Current Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Change Orders)

3) Total Proposed Change in Contract Price
4) New Contract Price ([tem 2 + Item 3)

(%) Original Contract Time (Substantial)
(6) Original Contract Time (Final)

Adjustments by Previous Change Orders:

(7 Substantial Completion
(8) Final Completion

(9) Total Proposed Change in Contract Time
(10)  New Substantial Contract Time (Item 7 + ltem 9)
(11)  New Final Contract Time (Item 8 -+ [tem 9)

(12)  Original Contract Substantial Completion Date
(13)  Original Contract Final Completion Date

(14)  New Contract Substantial Completion Date
(15}  New Contract Final Completion Date

Section 00500 {Excerpt)
Page 2 of 4

$1,362.782.00
$1.403.652.64

$ 25.078.18
$1,428,730.82

150 Days
180 Days

174 Days
194 Days

17 Days: Final

174 Days
211 Days

August 7, 2011
September 6, 2011

August 31,2011
Qctober 7. 2011




EXHIBIT “A”

CHANGES ORDERED

ITEM 1: Water Line Replacement

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract Price:

Install a new 1”7 PVC water service line approximately 280 feet in length
to the control butlding. This new line must be run through and around the
already installed irrigation system piping.

The current water line was installed by a previous contractor and was
found to be defective at start-up.

$4,269.07

ITEM 2;: Odor Control Piping Repairs

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract Price:

Repair of the 12” and 6” PVC pipe lines that connect the odor control unit
to the control building and headworks platform. In order to perform this
work portions of the existing force mains and reuse mains had to be
disconnected, removed, re-installed and then re-assembled and re-tested.

The existing piping was found to be defective during plant start-up
procedures. The defective piping was installed by a previous contractor.

$13,719.62

ITEM 3: Replacement of Automatic Valve Actuators

Description of Change:

Reason for Change:

Change in Contract Price:

Replacement of three (3) defective automatic valve actuators for the SBR
tank.

These actuators were found to be defective during the start-up process and

required replacement. They were purchased and installed by a previous
contractor,

$7,089.49

Section 63500 (Excerpt)
Page 3 of 4



AREA 3 WWTP CHANGE ORDER #6 SUMMARY

Change in

[tem N - Change in
o Description C(;)nt'mct Contract Time
rice
1 Water Line Replacement $4.269.07 5 Days: Final
2 | Odor Control piping repairs $13,719.62 10 Days: Final
3 | Automatic Valve Actuator Replacement $7.,089.49 2 Days: Final
TOTALS FOR CHANGE ORDER #6 $25,078.18 | 17 Days: Final
AREA 3 WWTP CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
Change in ) .
No. Description Contract Ch.mge: m
Pric Contract Time
rice
1 [ 3"and 6" Forcemains (American Legion and Area 1) $20,654.94 14 Days
2 | Additional funds for Cemex, addditional piping for American Legion $2,386.56 0 Days
3 i Ice Machine and Electrical Modifications $9,144.78 0 Days
4 | Additional Time for Substantial Completion $0.00 10 Days
5 (\,{erlliir\lfleosck fittings, Landscaping, Electrical, Chemical Canopy, Foot $8.684.36 0 Days
6 | Piping repairs, water line replacement, actuator replacement $25,078.18 17 Days: Final
TOTAL $65,948.82 41 Days

Section 00500 (Excerpt)
Page 4 of 4




— 125 5.3 Cour
[ Decrfield Buu,h, 1, 3344 1-4749

Office: (954) 979-0802
] Construction Fax:  (954) 979-9897
Co., Florida www.lanzo.net

September 7, 2011

Daniel Saus

The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway

Marathon, FI. 33050

Reference:  City of Marathon WWTP Area 3
Lanzo Job No. P003
RFP cc 40150 Replace 1 inch PVC Waterline

Dan,

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, our proposal to replace the 1
inch PVC waterline as previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $4,269.07

Please add an additional (5) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

Lanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

Sincerely,

AN W (e

Michael R. Bone
L.anzo Construction Co., L

Cc: File

An Equal Oppoertunity Employer



tapt 4

638

City of Marathoon WWTP

Area 3
PO0G3-40

50

Lanzo Construction Job # POO3, Replace 11 [CC Waterling

Labor
{lourly 0.1, Hours Q. T.
Beseription Oty. Rate Rate lmpacted  Worled Total
Superintendent 1 $45.00 $67.50 4 0 $180 00
Waorking Foreman I $26.65 $3998 2000 0 $333.00
Operator 1 $16.56 $24.84 2000 0 $331.20
Pipe layer ! $21.98 $27.00 2000 0 $439.00
Cirade man | $21 98 $27.00 .00 0 $0 00
Subtotal $1.483 80
62% Costto Imploy FO12.96
Suirolal $2.403 76
10% Overhead 5240 18
1% Profit $240 38
Toial $2,384 51
Equipment
Hourly Hours

Deseription Oly. Rate lmpacted Tatal
TRENCHER 1 $28.13 3 $22500
Walk Behind Plate Compactor ! $7.01 8 $50.08
Subtotal 5281.08
10% Overhead $28 11
10% Profil $28 11
Totad $337 30
Daily Subeontract
Deseription Quantity Units Cost Total
Per Diem Field Labor (Marathon) ey wan Hours $7 50 F50.00
Subtowl $450 00
(% Overhead $45.00
1H0% Profit $45 00
Total $540.00
Deseription Quantity Units Cost Total
Pipe, Yalves, Fitlings | £S5 195 81 $198 81
Pipe Bedding and Back il 778 Yy 2250 $17500

$0.00
Subloial +3173 81
6% Sales Tax §22 42
Subtotal $396 24
10% Overhead $3962
11 Profit $39.02
Total $473 49
Supplemental Costs
Deseription Quantity Units Cost Taotal
Cn Siwe Oftice & Temp Faciiies 4] HR $66 03 50,00
Utidities al Site { HR $40 G4 S0 00
Subtotal S0 00
10% Overhead S0 00
1925 Praln S0 00
Toal 000
Suntmary

Total Labor

$2.884 51

Fatal Eguipment %337 30
lotal Subcontract £510.00
Total Muteria 475 49
l'atal Supplementa] Cost e e $0.00
Subtotal Additiona Worlk Cost 54,237 29

S48

73% Pay & Perlormance Bond
Totat Additional Work Cost

TTLANZO

L 209 47



YARD PIPING ESTIMATE

ARATHON AREA 3 REPLACE 1IN WATER LINE
9/14/2011

200
BID No; POD4-40020 60
]
cot
ColE LINE LINE PIPE : QTY LINE LOW EXCAY BED FiFTING Man HRS
NG DESCRIPTION SIZE LENGTH NV, EL ATION FiLL BRFIL
e
280,064t 6671y 7.7€1yd 425010 36610
001,00 |REPLACE INTRASTATE 1IN WATERLINE i i T
5G ™ " & e
001.01 [PYC BIPE SCH ES i 758 $15120 Lol LE s o0 & 3 3 nr
001.02 {PYC$3SCHASS XS : £ seoe E 70U ar o
001.02 {FVC COUPLING SCHEGE XS s w© st S o O e
00104 [PV 45 SCHEES XS : E 4 2 o :
00105 |PVCTEESCHECSXIXNS i 2 g i 5
00106 |PVC GLUE . 2] r ¢

06107 [TESTING

o
R R L R LR

gRwng

o

T N0 O 0ODn 0w
RNYERIREY!

SRR

P r Rt Rl = R I e e S R ]
GEREUEEBEER282383

@3 O e

2T D3 2 R DG




SiIZE |MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION
1" Sch 80 pVC 1" x 20'-0 Pipe 2801LF S 054 (s 151,20
1" Sch 80 pPVC 90 EIl Slp x Slp 101EA S 090 (s 9.00
1" Sch 80 PVC Coupling 1G[EA S 1.11 (8 11.10
1" Sch 80 PVC 45 Ell Slp x Sip S|EA S 085§ 4.25
1" Sch 80 PVC Tee 2|EA S 1.63 |65 3.26
PVC Glue S 20.00
S 198.81
Tax 5 14,91
S 213.82
Small Trencher Rentai ] 225.00

labar 3 men 2.5 days 60 man hrs




Michaei Bone

From: Daniel Saus [dsausi@me.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2011 3.36 PM
To: Michael Bone

Cc: Mark Garrett; Ed Castle

Subject: L.eaking potable water line

Mike,

T spoke to Phil & Mark today about the leaking potable water line installed by Intrastate.
I instructed them to replace the leaking portion of the line. We will need a cost
proposal before we can produce a work directive. We agreed that it will not affect your

substantial completion.

Thanks,

Daniel Zaus

Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, Fl 33050

cell: 305.797.6448



Office: (954) 979-0802
{111 Construction Fax:  (954) 979-9897
. I 1 Co., Florida www. lanzo.net

3 125 S.E. 5" Court
1] Deerfield Beach, FL 33441-4749
1
1
BN

September 7, 2011

Daniel Saus

The Weiler Engineering Corpaoration
68056 Overseas Highway

Marathon, FL 33050

Reference:  City of Marathon WWTP Area 3
Lanzo Job No. POO3
RFP cc 40130 Repair Vacuum System Odor Control Pipe

Dan,

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, costs associated with the
repair and replacement of a 12" and 6" Odor Control Vacuum System pipeline,
previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $13,719.62
Please add an additional (10) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

Lanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

AL P

Michael R. Bone
lLanzo Construction Co., FL

Cc: File

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Egpt#

City of Marathon YWWTP
Area 3
POO3-40130

Lanzo Constraction Job # POO3, Repair [CC 12" and 6" Odor Controd Pipe

Laber
Hourly O.T. Hours o1,
Description Qty, Rate Rate Impacted  Worked FTotal
Superiiendent 1 4500 $67.50 34 0 $1.530 00
Workmg Foreman | $206 63 $3998 3130 0 $839.48
Oyperator | $16 56 2484 3130 0 $321 64
Pipe layer ! F21 98 2700 4250 v E VRN
Girade man | $21 98 $27 00 U0 0 $0 00
Subtotal $3.82527
6% Cost te mploy: $2.371.06
Subtotal $6,196.93
10% Overhead 5619 69
10% Profi 5619 69
Total $7,436 32
Egquipntent
flourly Hours

Description Oty, Rale lopacted Total
Caterpiltar 446 Combo 1 $63.98 20 $1.279 60
M Excavator | b43 79 40) $1.831 46
Wakk Behind Phae Compactor 1 $7 01 8 $36 08
Subiotal 53,167 14
1{1% Overhead 331671
{U%, Proli $316 71
Total $3.800 57
Daily Subcontragd
Description Quantity Linits Cost Totat
Per Dien Fietd Labor (Maraghon) 105.5 Man Howrs $7.530 $791 25
Subtotal §791 25
FO% Overhead $79.13
H% Profit $79 11
Total $949 50
Material
Deseription Quunattity Lnits Cost Total
Prpxe, Vabves, Pittings 1 LS 72008 $720 08
Pipe Bedding and Back il 1800 Y 22,50 $A0S5 00

$0.00
Subtotwl $1,i2508
0% Sales Tax $67 50
Sublotd 5119258
1% Overhead 511926
1% Profil $119 26
Totl MERIED!
Supplenmental Costs
Deseription _ Quantity Units Cost Total
On Sae Offee & Temp Factdites & HRR $66 03 6000
Uudihies at Sue 0 1R S0 94 0 00
Subtot S0 00
10% Orverhead SO 06
10% Prolit 5000
Toml $0.00

Suhunary

Fotat Lubor
Total Eyuipnient

%7030 32
S3 800 57

Potud Seheonwract 5949 30
Total Materai $1431 10
Total Supplentental Cosl B o sudy
Subtotal Additional Work Cost FERYERT

Lhrd 13

T Py & Perfonnance Boad
Polal Additional Work Cost

1 LANZO

RLA a2



9/16/2011 Vacuum Line Repair.xls
40130 Odor Control
SIZE MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY |UNIT { UNIT PRICE { EXTENSION
12" Gasket Transition 2{EA ) 30.75 | S 61.50
12" PVC Megalug 3iEA 5 80.00 | 5 270.00
12" M Sleeve 1[EA 5 17788 | 5 177.88
12" PVC SCH 40 Pipe 20|LF S 535(5 187.00
6" PVC SDR 26 Pipe 20{LF S 23715 47.40
$ .
57 stone 1 load 5 405.00
7500 lb Mini Excavator S 1,831.46
Back Hoe 4D 310 2ldays S 1,279.00
S 1,279.60
S .
$ i
5
Man Hours
30-Augi28 hrs
31-Aug|28.5 hrs
1-Sep|i5 hrs
2-Sepi{24 hrs
Superintendent
28-Aug(2 hrs
30-Aug|8 hrs
31-Aug|8 hrs
1-Sep|8 hrs
2-Sep|8 hrs

includes UFf
From Stock
From Stock
From Stock
From Stock



9/16/2011

YARD PIPING ESTIMATE

PROJECT: MARATHON AREA 3 REPLACE ODOR CONTROL PIPE

BID DATE: 9/16/2011

BID No: P003-40130

YARDPRED3 cc 40130 Odor Control Line Repair 9-16-2011.xls

4:31 PM

Fage 1

CODE | LINE LINE PIPE $ TOTAL
NO DESCRIPTION SIZE EA $
l&

$720.08

001.00 |REPLACE 12" AND 6" ODOR CONTROL ICC LINE
30
001.01 [PVC PIPE TRANSITION GASKET 12 2 30.75 $61.50
001,02 |PVC MEGALUG ACC SET 12 3 90.00 $270.00
001.03 |DI MJ SLEEVE 12 1 177.88 $177.88
001.04 |PVC PIPE SCH 40 12 20 9.35 $187.00
001.05 |PVC PIPE SDR 26 6 10 237 $23.70
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



Name: (Prinf)

LANZO Construction Co., - Florida

Time Sheet for Salary pay Employee

Phil Wilsey

Today's Date:

September 3-2011

*

Each Day Must total 100%

Week Ending: {Sat.}

Saturday, September 03, 2011

Sunday Job TOTAL
Cost Code
% 0.00%
Monday Job FOC4 PO03 TOTAL
Cost Codel  21-7020 39-0030
% 75.00% 25.00% 100.00%
Tuesday Job POD3 TOTAL
Cost Code| 39-0030
o] 100.00% 100.00%
Wednesday Job PO03 TOTAL
Cost Code 39-0030
% 100.00% 100.00%
Thursday Job FO03 TOTAL
Cost Codej  39-0030
o] 100.00% 100.00%
Friday Job POG3 TOTAL
Cost Code| 39-0030
o, 100.00% 100.00%
Saturday Job TOTAL
Cost Code
o 0.00%
SDAYS OF LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11
P e i
Sy 2 10
Signature: P g Date: September 3-2011

* Timesheels must he fumed in no fater then Monday Moming




g i e

LANZO

[
Page 2 of 6

Construction Co,, Date: Tuesday, August 30, 2014
125 §.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach Fi 3 Day S I M Tu | WTTh F T Sat
- 4 l X | l
Daily Construction Report
Bilght
Profect: Marathon Area 7 AND Area 3 sun | ciesr fosercast| matn | swew
Job No. P003 AND P0O04 Weather X
Ta 1 ’;‘ "’fo' 70. 88 "U-’*p'a
Client City of Marathon Temp. X
it Mot High Raport bo,
Inspector Wind i
Dry Mod Humld
Sheet # Humidity X
FIELD FORCE EQUIPMENT
Employee: Tolal Cost Code | Hours| CestCode | Howrs| CostCode |Hours| CostCode | Hours Cost Code Hourg EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip | Work
Hours No. idie
Andrew Juraska | 9 35-0030 9 [JOB#P003
Roy Parker 9 39-00630 9 |JOB#P003
Jerry Covieile] 10 39-0039 10 | JOB # P003
CONSTRUCTION Activities: (Pay items)
Pay Type of From To T Quandity Ground Conditions
tem Work Compieted Cut | St Sta. Sta, wet | Tory
Pumping
From Ta
Sia. S1a
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Bedding
Sand Backfilr
COMMENTS:
Extra Work and Down Time (Plan Changas, Ulilly Adjustments & Conflicts, Sreakdowns, Pian Errors, Mall Prob,, elc.
Andrew Roy and Jerry are working C.0.#38-0030 LINE REPAIRS. Andren
OGther Documentation Aftached: . .
Field Order No. Damage Report [ |accident Report [ ] Safety Report [ sign off Sheet ]
Other . —
il £ ey
[l et
foreman: Manager: Superintendent:




LANZO

e Rt e A s

Page 3 of 6
Construction Co., Date:  Wednesday, August 31, 20141
125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach F1 3 Day 3 M Tu W Th F Sat
L X
Daily Construction Report
Bilgh
Project: Marathon Area 3 AND Area 7 5\?:1' crear [overcast]  Rain SHOJ
Job No. PO03 AND P0O04 Weather X
To 12 3520' 5;' 70 8% ‘:fo'
Client City of Marathon Temp. X
L] Mod High Report No.
Inspector Wind X
Cry Hod Humbd
Sheet # Humidity
FIELD FORCE EQUIPMENT
Emp%oyee: Total Cost Code | Hours| CostCode ; Hours| CostCode | Hours] CostCode | Hours Cost Ceda Hours EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip | work
Howrs No. idle
Roy Parker g.5f 39-0030 | 9.5 |JOB#PCO3
Jerry Coviello | 8.5 39-0030 | 9.5 |JOB #POO3
Andrew Juraska] 9.5 [ 39-0030 [ 9.5 [JOB #P003
CONSTRUCTION Actlvities: (Pay [tems}
Pay Type of From Toe Quantity Ground Conditions
ltem Work Completed Cut | st Sta. Sta. wel | jory
Pumping
T om To
St Sla
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Bedding
Sang Backfit
COMMENTS:
Extra Work and Cown Time (Plan Changas, Uity Adjusiments & Conflicts, Breakdowns, Plan Errors, ball Prob., elc.
Andrew Roy and Jerry are working cn C.0.#35.0030 LINE REPAIRS.
Other Documentation Attached: o o
Field Order No. TiDamage Repert | |AccidentReport [ |Safety Report Sign off Sheet [_m‘
Othar
i Y g -
Wy I (A e
; Fid {‘:f/ /
{Foreman: Manager: Superintendent:




et

LANZO
Construction Co,,
125 8.E. 5th Court

Page 4 of 6

Date: __ Thursday, September 01, 2011 _

Deerfield Beach Fl 3 Day S M [ Ta i W [ Th 3 Sat
| sttt ] X
Daily Construction Report
Hrigh
Project: Marathon Anea 7 HOT Suqn.l ciear fovereast] Rain | snow
Job No. PO03 AND PQ04 Weather X
o ou| Y o |we e ‘:i_
Client City of Marathon Temp. X
sl Mad High | Report Na.
Inspector Wind
Dry Mod Humid
Sheet # Humidity
FIELD FORCE EQUIPMENT
Employee: Tolel  costCode |Hours| CostCode |Hours| CostCods | Hours| CostCods |Hours] CostCode | Hours EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip | Work
Hours No, idto
Poy Parker 9 39-0030 5 370100 4 [JOB# PO03
Jerry Coviello 9 36-0030 5 37.0100 4 |JCB#P003
Andrew Juraskal 9 39-0030 5 37-0100 4 |JOB # P003
CONSTRUCTION Activitles: {Pay Items)
Pay Type of From To Guantity Ground Conditions
Itemn Work Completed Cut | St Sta. Sta. Wet | Tory
Pumping
From 19
Sta Sta.
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Bedding
Sand Backfill
COMMENTS:

Andrew Roy and Jerry are on the C.O.#39-0030 and the instrumentation.

[

Field Qrdar MNo.
Other

Foreman:

Other Documentation Attached:

Damaga Report [ |Accident Repert [ | Salely Report

{7 TISign off Sheet N

Manager:

Superintendent:

Vi 77 /H/

}




e e S

{=mE e et

LANZO

Construction Co.,
125 8.E. 5th Court

Page 5 of 6

Date: Friday, September 02, 20114

Deerfield Beach FI 3 Day S M Tu W [ Th F Tat
- (W] X
Daily Construction Report
1lght
Project: Marathon Area 3 AND Area 7 son | cioar {overcont] e Snow
Job No. P003 AND P04 Weather X X
won| % S ire as ’U-"p
Client City of Marathon Temp. "
SUlE Kot High Heport No.
Inspector Wind X
Oy Mod Humid
Sheet # Humidity
FIELD FORCE EQUIPMENT
Employee: Total Cost Code |Hours| CostCode |Hours| CostCode |Hours| CostCode Cost Code Haurs EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip | Work
Hours No, tdle
Roy Parker 3 38-0030 g 1JOB#P003
Jerry Covielto 3 38-0030 g {JOB#PGO3
Andrew Juraska] 8 39-G030 8 {JOB#P003
CONSTRUCTION Activities: {Pay items)
Pay Type of From To Ciantity Ground Conditiong
ftem Work Completed Cut { St Sta. Sta. wet | Jory
Fumping
From To
Sta. B4
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Rock
Clay
Sand Bedding
Sand Backfil
COMMENTS:
Andrew Roy and Jerry are working on the C.0 #39-0030
Jerry Caviello 5 DJAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE WIE 9-3-11
Roy Parker 5 DAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11
Andrew Juraska 5§ DAYS LIVING ALLOWANCE W/E 9-3-11
Other Documentation Attached: I . ]
Field Order No. " |pamage Report | Accident Report [ Safety Report [ Istgn off Sheet o
Other o B o e
i -
. w <A i ) Lige
Mt P ey
i ol ey I

Foreman:

Manager:

Superintendent;




ATt o e et 74

T LANZOQ Page 4 of 6
' _ Construction Co., Date:  Thursday, September 08, 2011
i 125 S.E. 5th Court
Deerfield Beach FI 3 {Day EL Tu | W Th F Sat
Esmomesmmm Jdlo { ! [ X
Daity Construction Report -
Brlgly
Project: Marathon Area 7 HMOT t’-;?nt Ciear |Overcast] Rain Snow |
Job No. P003 AND P0Q4 Weather, X i
Ya n !:o' 5700 0. s ‘Lﬁn'
Client City of Marathon Temp. X
S6in Mod High Repot Na.
inspector Wind
Oy Mod Hunid
Sheet # Humidity
FIELD FORCE EQUIPMENT
Emplcyee: Total Cost Code | Hours| CostCode |Hetirs{ GCostCode (Hours{ CostCode | Hours Cost Code Hours EQUIPMENT ON SITE Equip | Work
Hours Na. Idia
Poy Parker 10 21-5080 10 i JOB # PQ04
Jerry Coviello 10 | 36-0630 1G |JOB# POC4
Andrew Juraskaf 10 | 37-0100 | 10 {JOB#P003

CONSTRUCTION Activities: {Pay ltems)

Pay Type of From To Quantity Ground Conditions
Item Work Completed Cut | st Sta. Sta. wel | [ory
Pumping
“Tom TS
Sta. Sfa
Sang Rack
Clay
Sand Rock
Clay i
Sand Bedding
Sand Backfil
COMMENTS:

Roy and Jerry are Mobe and Demobe to JOB # P04 Andrew is working on the Instrumentation on JOB # P003.

Other Documentation Allached:

Fipld Order Mo.
Olher

Foreman:

Damage Report

[T laccident Report [ |Safety Report

[ sign off Sheet

[

Manager:

Superintendent:

gy P Ly




= 125 S.E. 53" Court
- Deerfield Beach, 1. 33441-4749
. i

Office: (954) 979-0802
Construction Fax:  (954)979-9897
Co., Florida www.lanzo.net

September 16, 2011

Daniel Saus

The Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway

Marathon, FL 33050

Reference.  City of Marathon WWTP Area 3

Lanzo Job No. P0O03
RFP cc 40170 Replace SBR Valve Operators

Dan,

Please find attached and contained herein, as requested, our proposal to replace the
(3) damaged SBR Valve Operators, as previously installed by another Contractor.

Total Lump Sum $7,089.49
Please add an additional (2) days to our final completion date, with this addition.

lLLanzo Construction Co., Florida reserves its rights to assess any impacts that this
change may impart on the completion of this project.

Sincerely,

fl“\v,/g /[) /jfww@ ......... :

Michael R. Bone
Lanzo Construction Co., FL

Cc: File

An Equal Opportunity Employer



City of Marathon WWTIP
Area 3
P003-40170
Lanzo Construction Job # PO03, Replace (3) SBR Valve Operators

lahor
Hourly O Iours OF,
Deseription Oty. Rate Rate Iimpacted  Worked Tutal
Superintendent | $435.00 $67 50 0 0 $0.00
Workeng Foreman | $26 65 $3998 000 0 000
Operator ! 51636 524 84 000 0 S0
Pipe hayer l $21 98 $2700 0 600 0 H131 88
Cirade man | $21 98 $27 00 00w ( 30 00
Subtotal S13t 88
02% Costta Employ 58177
Sublotal $213635
109 Overbead 321 36
FO0% Profit $21.36
Total $2356.37
Eguipment
Hourly Hours
Bgptd Deseription Oty, Rate Impacted ‘Fotal
0 SO0
Subtolsl S0 00
{0% Overhend 0,00
10% Profil £0 00
Towl 5060
Daily Subcontract
Deseriplion Quantity Unity Cost Total
Per Drem Field Labor {(Marathon) 6 Man Hours $7.50 $43 00
Subtotal $d5 00
10% Overivad hd 30
104 Profil §4 50
ot $54 (0
Malerial
Deseription Quantiy Linits Cost Total
Valve Operators i L3 5,288 00 $5,288.00
000
Sublotul :
0% Sabes Tax $31728
Subtotal $3,605.28
1% Crverhead $3560 53
10% Profil $560 53
Towal $6.726 3
supplemental Cosis
Destription OQuandtity Units {osl Total
On Site Gtlice & Temp Facilites o HR 66 03 00
Utihitics al Site 3 HIR $40.94 $0 00
Subrtotal S0 00
1% Crverhead $0.00
F0% Profil S0 0G0
Total 50,00
Sunnuary
Totat Labor %236 37
Totat Hgupment R0 U6
Totad Subcontract 3400
Toial Materiad $6.7206 34
Toti Supplemental Cost pigey
sabiotad Additional YWorlo Cost ST036 7
754, Pay & Pertormance Bond $32 78

Fotub Additional Warle Cost L7189 49

T LANZO



Page 1 of 3

Fﬁ You forwarded this message on 9/8/2011 4:42 PM,

Mark Garrett

Frony: Jones, Teresa L (WT) [Teresa.L. Jones@siemens.com}
To: Mark Garrett

Cc: Ripple, Dave (WT); Murray, Regina L (WT)

Subject: RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Attachments:

Good Day Mark!

ed: $3533.00

T T ettt syt

Total to be invon
Will be invoiced this montn.

Thanks

Teresa Jones
Office Manager/Customer Service

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Water Technologies

1051 Blake

Edwardsville, KS 66111 USA

913-422-7600
913-422-7667
teresa.l. jones@siemens.com

From: Mark Garrett [mailto:MarkG@lanzo.org]
Sent: Thursday, September 08, 2011 8:58 AM
To: Jones, Teresa L (WT)

Subject: RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Teresa,

Sent: Thu 9/8/2011 4:36 PM

Do we have a final cost on these actuators ? You may have already sent to our office but | have not seen it

Thanks
Mark

From: Jones, Teresa L (WT) [mailto:Teresa. L. Jones@siemens.com]

Sent: Thu 8/18/2011 2:10 PM
To: Mark Garrett

Cet Herd, Daniel (WT); Ripple, Dave (WT); Vernon, Mike G (WT)

Subject: RE: Marathon 3 Actuators

Thanks for the updatel As scon as shipping costs are recelvad will sand you the info.

Taresa Jones

https://mail. Janzo.org/Exchange/Mark G/Inbox/R E:%20Marathon%203%20Actuators-3.I:...

9/15/2011



Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Michael Bone

From: Daniel Saus [dsaus@me.com]

Sent: Friday, September 16, 2011 7:25 AM
To: Mark Garrett

Cc: Michael Bone

Subject: Re: Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Importance: High
Mark,

Go ahead and add it to the other two.

Daniel Saus

Weiler Engineering Corporation
6805 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FI 33050

cell: 305.797.6448

On Sep 15,2011, at 5:15 PM, Mark Garrett wrote:
Dan,

Here is the pricing from Siemens for actuater. Shouid we add this to the existing work
directive for actuators or would the city prefer to order direct. Please advise.

Thanks

Mark

From: Jones, Teresa L (WT) [mailto: Teresa.L.Jones@siemens.com]
Sent: Thu 9/15/2011 4:25 PM

To: Mark Garrett

Cc: Herl, Daniel (WT); Ripple, Dave (WT); Verncn, Mike G (WT)
Subject: Marathon #3 Actuator Replacement

Mark:

The actuator from Marathon #3 that was sent te Tyco for evaluation had all power boards
shorted out due to moisture entered through the conduit. This actuator was not under
warranty.

A replacement actuator has been located and can be shipped from Texas tomorrow for
dalivery next week.

a——— .,

Actuator Price {including freightx_ $1735.00 \\,

et

Upon receipt of your PQ, order will he processed.

9/16/2011

Page | of 2



